Special features
• non-contacting, magnetic
technology
• measuring range up to 360°
• available with push-on
coupling or marked shaft
• simple mounting
• protection class IP54, IP65,

These versions are optimzed for the high requirements in mobile applications.
Tested to the highest requirements as ISO-pulse and high interferences to ECE-R10 (E1)
Type designations RSC - 28 _ _ - _ _ _ - 2 _ _ - _ _ _
ratiometric
Mechanical Data
Dimensions see dimension drawing
Mounting 2 screws M4 and washer
Starting torque of mounting screws
with washer at housing flange
180 Ncm
Mechanical travel 360 continuous °
Permitted shaft loading (axial and radial)
static or dynamic force
20 N
Torque 1.0 (IP67); 0.5 (IP65); 0.15 (IP54) Ncm
Maximum operational speed 800 min-1
Weight ~ 50 g
Electrical Data
Supply voltage Ub 5 (4.5 ... 5.5)   VDC
Current consumption (w/o load) typical 15 (typ. 8 on request) per channel mA
Reverse voltage yes, supply lines
Short circuit protection yes (vs. GND and supply)
Measuring range 0 to 30° up to 0 to 360, in 10° steps °
Number of channels 1
Update rate typ. 5 kHz
Resolution 12 bit
Repeatability 0.1 °
Hysteresis < 0.1 °
Independent linearity < 0.5 ± % FS
Output signal ratiometric to Ub
0.25...4.75 VDC
0.5...4.5 VDC
(load >1 kΩ)
Temperature error at measuring range 30 up to 170°
Temperature error at measuring range 180 up to 360°
0.625
0.31
 ± % FS
± % FS
Insulation resistance (500 VDC) > 10 MΩ
Cross-section cable AWG 20,  0.5 mm2
Environmental Data
Temperature range -40...+85  °C
Vibration (IEC 60068-2-6) 5...2000
Amax = 0.75
amax = 20
Hz
mm
g
Shock (IEC 60068-2-27) 50 (6 ms) g
Life > 50x106 movements
MTTF (DIN EN ISO 13849-1
parts count method, w/o load)
356    years
Functional Safety If you need assistance in using our products in safety-related systems, please contact us
Protection class (DIN EN 60529) IP54 / IP65 / IP67
EMC compatibility Interference emission and immunity to ECE-R10 (E1)
(ISO 11452-2, ISO 11452-5, CISPR 25, ISO 7637-2)
Technical Data for
Mobile Applications
– ––R 126362382CS 1
 Supply Ub
2: Ub = 5 V (4.5 ... 5.5 V)
Output characteristics
1: rising CW
2: rising CCW
Other characteristics on request
 Electrical connection
252: round cable 4-pol., 1 m unshielded
256: round cable 4-pol., 3 m unshielded
Cable versions and assembled connectors on request
Measuring range